Effective: December 2018
K-85-0504 Rev AB
Kidde Fire Systems
System Component Datasheet
3” Valve Maintenance Kit
P/N 90-170100-000
ORDER INFORMATION
Note: The 3” Valve Maintenance Kit should be used to rebuild all 3” Valves after a discharge, including replacing the
safety burst disc.
COMPATIBILITY
FEATURES
• For Approvals, see the “COMPATIBILITY” table.
• REACH and RoHS compliant.
Part Number Description
90-170100-000 Kit, 3" Valve Maintenance. Includes 1 of each of the following:
• WK-566102-390 - O-ring, Outlet (3" Valve)
• 06-235926-001 - Retainer - Safety Disc
• 06-118184-001 - Safety Disc - 3" Valve
• 06-118185-001 - Washer, Safety Disc - 3" Valve
• WK-566101-170 - O-ring, Inner Piston
• WK-566102-410 - O-Ring, Cap (3" Valve)
• WK-566103-370 - O-Ring, Piston (3" Valve)
• WK-554003-400 - Teflon® Back-Up Ring, Piston (3" Valve)
• WK-566103-400 - O-Ring, Seat (3" Valve)
• WK-566103-470 - O-Ring, Cylinder Neck (3" Valve)
• WK-923066-000 - Pilot Check
• WF-230640-000 - Spring, Pilot Check
Series DIOM P/N Approvals
Kidde® ECS-500™ System 06-237585-001 UL, ULC, FM